Breezy Point Beach & Campground, (the "Park") and maintain for public use of recreational 

sources and safety of citizens; 

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation staff have recommended and the Board of County 

Commissioners desires to amend the adopted Budget for FY 2022 to appropriate and allocate 

Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Six Dollars ($70,686) for an electronic access gating 

ystem at Breezy Point Beach & Campground by moving Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) from 

account 799-33100 "Contingency", and Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($20,686) 

ftom fund 0005 account 90206 Breezy Point Fund Balance Prior Year, to fund Seventy Thousand, 

Six Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($70,686) to account 799-27515 for "Contracted Services"; 

WHEREAS, upon due consideration and in furtherance of the public health, safety and 
welfare, the Board of County Commissioners finds that it is in the best interest of the public 
iealth, safety and welfare of the citizens of Calvert County, Maryland to adopt budget

[...]

Adjustment #BA086 as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners 
'. ereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment 
4BA086, in the amount of Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Six Dollars ($70,686), a copy of 
which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, to amend and append financial 
r,sources to the FY 2022 operating budget as set forth in Exhibit A; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of County 
Commissioners of Calvert County, Maryland that the Calvert County Adopted Budget for FY 2022,